BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CALPINE CORPORATION)	
(ZION ENERGY CENTER),)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.)	PCB 16-112
)	(Variance-Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Office of the Clerk of the
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-927

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 19th day of December, 2016, on behalf of Calpine Corporation (Zion Energy Center), a **Certificate of Acceptance** was filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board.

Respectfully submitted,

CALPINE CORPORATION (ZION ENERGY CENTER)

By: /s/ Richard M. Saines

One of its attorneys Richard M. Saines Baker & McKenzie 300 E. Randolph Street, Suite 5000 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Phone: (312) 861-2835 richard.saines@bakermckenzie.com 9

CERTIFICATE APPENDIX

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE		
I,		
Petitioner: Calpine Corporation		
By: Authorized Agent Glenn Calloway		
Title: General Manager		
Date: 12-13-16		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on December 19, 2016, I electronically served the attached **Certificate of Acceptance** on the following persons:

John T. Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 john.therriault@illinois.gov

Charles E. Matoesian - Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 charles.matoesian@illinois.gov

> /s/ Richard M. Saines Richard M. Saines Baker & McKenzie 300 E. Randolph Street, Suite 5000 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Phone: (312) 861-2835

richard.saines@bakermckenzie.com